
Coronaserien 2021
Slutresultat klassvis efter 5 omgångar

A Rookie (1u)

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Frank Zhang A4 Skytteförening 52280 42 36 41 37 37 40 35 32 40 38 378 1

A 1

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Rikard Forell Övik PK 51105 48 45 44 47 49 45 47 47 49 41 462 11

2 Rickard Folkesson Vännäs PSK 48610 40 43 46 45 44 44 46 46 44 44 442 6

3 Jean Rizk Övik PK 49216 41 45 41 47 44 44 44 42 39 44 431 3

4 Andreas Jönsson Rundviks PK 50181 41 42 47 44 42 44 43 44 42 40 429 4

5 Erik Nyfelt Västjämtens PK 52004 39 43 40 39 41 36 36 42 41 44 401 2

6 Thomas Lindqvist Umeå PK 47934 38 36 44 38 38 37 41 38 43 26 379 1

7 Lottie Paulus Västjämtens PK 50734 39 31 40 38 37 37 43 37 38 36 376 0

8 Elisabeth Forsberg Umeå PK 47928 40 38 33 27 30 33 36 27 30 42 336 1

A 2

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Roger Borgström Storumans PK 2439 44 45 43 45 45 47 44 45 40 45 443 4

2 Magnus Hansson Kramfors PSK 45285 46 44 37 45 49 46 43 45 41 42 438 6

3 Roland Larsson Västjämtens PK 8207 43 41 44 45 44 42 45 38 41 46 429 2

4 Fredrik Rundqvist Umeå PK 23787 43 45 43 46 40 37 43 45 41 45 428 6

5 Jens Johansson Bolidens PSK 48383 35 33 43 38 42 45 43 47 40 44 410 6

6 Annika Larsson Västjämtens PK 8205 44 41 39 41 42 36 44 43 42 38 410 5

7 Björn Olsson Kramfors PSK 42 40 43 40 46 37 42 40 36 39 405 2

8 Greger Karlsson Bolidens PSK 4981 43 40 40 39 39 39 35 37 43 44 399 3

9 Erik Sjöström Vännäs PSK 43673 37 43 39 44 42 35 41 42 37 38 398 4

10 Arne Handler Östersunds PK 38516 39 42 41 43 38 35 40 36 41 41 396 2

11 Jan-Ove Hansson Kramfors PSK 9379 40 35 39 40 36 37 38 42 41 34 382 1

12 Fredrik Zetterberg Härnösand PSK 47426 40 35 35 22 37 36 26 36 36 37 340 0



A 3

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Niklas Engström SSK Strömsund 22383 47 47 49 47 46 47 46 48 49 47 473 8

2 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens PK 14935 49 45 46 47 46 48 46 47 48 48 470 15

3 Börje Lundin Vännäs PSK 43672 46 45 47 49 44 49 49 48 45 47 469 12

4 Åsa Edvinsson Umeå PK 38738 44 48 48 48 45 47 44 48 46 50 468 7

5 Lars Edvinsson Umeå PK 28978 47 47 45 49 47 48 47 48 47 41 466 13

6 Patrik Hörnell Övik PK 12794 45 47 49 45 44 46 48 45 48 46 463 11

7 Lennart Selander Övik PK 487 48 48 49 46 44 45 45 44 46 48 463 8

8 Erika Bergman Övik PK 47104 46 44 48 44 49 44 46 46 44 50 461 10

9 Roger C Åström Skellefteå PSF 24795 46 49 43 43 46 46 43 47 46 48 457 7

10 David Nording Rundviks PK 2359 45 42 44 47 46 42 46 44 45 47 448 8

11 Erik Olsson A4 Skytteförening 28122 44 46 44 43 42 45 42 45 47 47 445 2

12 Arne Selander Övik PK 4954 42 43 46 42 45 44 45 47 44 46 444 6

13 Anders Gustavssons Rundviks PK 1972 48 38 41 42 46 45 44 49 44 45 442 8

14 Mikael Nilsson Västjämtens PK 8208 44 46 42 45 40 46 43 41 49 45 441 5

15 Fredrik Wallström Bolidens PSK 27553 40 44 43 42 49 47 45 45 42 43 440 4

16 Örjan Jansson Härnösand PSK 16503 47 45 45 45 43 46 41 38 41 48 439 9

17 Jonas Jonsson Nysätra PK 6432 45 38 44 45 43 45 47 43 45 44 439 6

18 Torbjörn Johansson Övik PK 15467 43 45 40 45 42 44 42 47 44 46 438 7

19 Patrik Neuendorf Kramfors PSK 6731 41 46 44 42 40 45 43 43 44 47 435 3

20 Fred Lundgren Vännäs PSK 31733 39 46 45 43 45 42 43 40 44 43 430 4

21 Per-Erik Lundkvist Umeå PK 45965 43 38 42 44 36 44 39 39 37 34 396 6

B 1

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Rikard Forell Övik PK 51105 45 44 43 48 45 46 44 46 45 49 455 5

2 Jean Rizk Övik PK 49216 47 44 40 43 42 42 41 41 41 38 419 1

3 Lottie Paulus Västjämtens PK 50734 45 42 39 39 41 44 46 38 41 43 418 4

4 Peter Johansson SSK Strömsund 50208 38 38 37 38 38 45 46 40 37 39 396 3

5 Per-Erik Hedin Västjämtens PK 52002 46 40 40 36 42 40 44 39 39 30 396 1

6 Madelene Bergernfeldth SSK Strömsund 49690 36 35 42 38 36 39 44 35 38 32 375 1

B 2

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Arne Handler Östersunds PK 38516 45 44 44 45 45 43 42 46 43 46 443 7

2 Peder Johansson Nysätra PK 34179 43 44 45 45 43 46 45 46 40 46 443 6

3 Magnus Hansson Kramfors PSK 45285 47 41 44 45 40 42 47 44 45 40 435 5

4 Jakob Schöld Storumans PK 1700 43 44 43 42 38 45 42 44 45 41 427 1

5 Jan-Ove Hansson Kramfors PSK 9379 46 37 42 44 42 42 43 43 43 44 426 7

6 Annika Larsson Västjämtens PK 8205 44 38 43 42 42 44 43 47 40 42 425 3

7 Greger Karlsson Bolidens PSK 4981 43 44 39 41 36 47 41 39 37 38 405 5

8 Roland Larsson Västjämtens PK 8207 35 40 41 38 38 43 41 46 39 44 405 4

9 Christer Gustavsson Kramfors PSK 39530 40 38 41 37 40 39 38 44 44 40 401 2

10 Hans Stenlund Bolidens PSK 16782 30 41 38 33 40 32 43 34 46 43 380 4

11 Jack Schöld Storumans Pk 34465 29 31 42 39 35 40 36 40 43 38 373 2



B 3

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Åsa Edvinsson Umeå PK 38738 49 47 46 49 48 46 49 47 48 46 475 14

2 Börje Lundin Vännäs PSK 43672 47 48 48 47 45 48 46 47 47 50 473 13

3 David Nording Rundviks PK 2359 47 49 43 49 47 47 49 47 50 45 473 12

4 Örjan Jansson Härnösand PSK 16503 49 45 46 48 48 48 48 47 45 47 471 10

5 Patrik Hörnell Övik PK 12794 45 48 45 45 48 48 50 46 48 48 471 7

6 Lars Edvinsson Umeå PK 28978 50 45 48 48 47 47 47 44 47 48 471 7

7 Lennart Selander Övik PK 487 44 48 47 47 48 48 47 48 44 49 470 10

8 Erik Olsson A4 Skytteförening 28122 46 47 50 45 45 46 44 45 46 49 463 8

9 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens PK 14935 44 48 48 45 46 43 46 49 46 47 462 10

10 Jonas Jonsson Nysätra PK 6432 47 45 45 46 49 47 48 42 46 46 461 11

11 Sven Berglund Nysätra PK 12022 47 49 46 45 44 45 44 48 48 44 460 9

12 Torbjörn Johansson Övik PK 15467 47 44 47 47 44 47 44 48 44 48 460 7

13 Conny Ström Rundviks PK 8244 44 43 45 48 46 48 45 47 47 45 458 6

14 Arne Selander Övik PK 4954 46 44 47 45 47 45 48 46 44 45 457 8

15 Erika Bergman Övik PK 47104 47 48 48 47 47 43 45 41 46 44 456 10

16 Per-Erik Lundkvist Umeå PK 45965 43 47 45 47 44 45 44 44 44 48 451 6

17 Patrik Neuendorf Kramfors PSK 6731 40 48 50 44 42 44 48 44 43 41 444 8

18 Mikael Nilsson Västjämtens PK 8208 44 44 42 47 40 40 45 44 45 44 435 3

C Rookie (1u)

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Stefan Mattson Östersunds PK 44 47 44 47 45 47 47 46 45 47 459 5

2 Karl-Henrik Grafström Vännäs PSK 52603 45 46 45 43 45 47 47 45 44 45 452 3

3 Frank Zhang A4 Skytteförening 52280 45 41 48 42 41 46 46 46 42 43 440 3

4 Linus Jaktlund Rundviks PK 50178 44 41 45 41 46 43 36 44 42 42 424 1

5 Niccolina Hällsten Umeå PK 38 39 43 42 38 40 43 37 41 41 402 4

6 Pierré Olsson Västjämtens PK 40 39 32 36 42 44 41 43 41 40 398 1

7 Michael Gill Umeå PK 39 40 42 39 41 42 29 43 42 40 397 4

8 Conny Nilsson Östersunds PK 42 41 35 39 44 45 36 38 35 38 393 1

9 Viking Wilhelmsson Östersunds PK 43 33 39 38 42 34 39 38 37 40 383 0

10 Jimmy Dahlberg Östersunds PK 30 23 27 30 17 35 26 20 32 18 258 0

C 1

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Rikard Forell Övik PK 51105 44 49 47 49 47 47 47 48 49 46 473 13

2 Stefan Håkansson A4 Skytteförening 52279 46 46 42 47 44 44 45 46 47 43 450 6

3 Jean Rizk Övik PK 49216 44 48 44 46 43 46 47 42 39 44 443 6

4 Peter Johansson SSK Strömsund 50208 46 46 44 42 45 42 44 43 45 44 441 2

5 Leif Andersson Nysätra PK 50987 41 42 43 41 46 45 43 43 47 46 437 2

6 Jan Pettersson Bolidens PSK 51790 40 43 41 44 43 44 45 45 45 41 431 6

7 Tobias Andersson Umeå PK 50425 44 42 40 46 38 35 45 46 45 40 421 1

8 Tomas Westman Västjämtens PK 52006 44 40 41 41 44 45 42 40 41 42 420 3

9 Madeleine Bergfeldt SSK Strömsund 49690 42 39 42 44 42 44 43 46 35 43 420 2

10 Thomas Lindqvist Umeå PK 47934 38 42 46 37 42 45 45 41 41 41 418 6

11 Tomas Pettersson Härnösand PSK 50876 39 38 48 40 39 44 38 47 43 39 415 5

12 Aydin Haressi Västjämtens PK 50733 40 42 40 46 35 45 45 40 40 42 415 1

13 Stefan Thornberg Västjämtens PK 52005 39 43 42 41 35 40 36 45 43 46 410 5

14 Johannes Eurenius Bolidens PSK 27553 35 42 40 42 39 40 42 43 41 44 408 1

15 Robert Gjersvold SSK Strömsund 51351 40 43 36 34 45 34 45 43 44 41 405 4

16 MartinSendelbach Härnösand PSK 50877 38 34 38 37 42 41 42 48 45 40 405 3

17 Eleonor D Gjersvold SSK Strömsund 51350 42 40 43 37 44 41 37 41 42 36 403 1

18 Lars Nordin Härnösand PSK 50849 43 41 43 33 35 41 42 36 45 42 401 2

19 Per-Erik Hedin Västjämtens PK 52002 31 32 34 29 32 22 20 37 25 28 290 1



C 2

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Hans Norlander SSK Strömsund 46419 47 46 46 46 48 47 49 43 48 46 466 10

2 Arne Handler Östersunds PK 38516 44 46 46 50 49 47 48 46 44 46 466 10

3 Michael Nyberg Umeå PK 38961 43 43 47 43 46 46 47 44 46 45 450 5

4 Magnus Hansson Kramfors PSK 45285 47 44 46 47 41 43 48 45 42 46 449 4

5 Markus Nordin Umeå PK 36113 45 48 43 46 44 44 47 41 43 46 447 4

6 Fredrik Zetterberg Härnösand PSK 47426 43 44 41 46 49 44 43 42 47 47 446 3

7 Kent Eriksson Nysätra PK 23630 47 45 44 45 46 40 44 47 45 41 444 5

8 Daniel Hjort Rundviks PK 36462 44 45 45 44 45 41 43 48 46 42 443 7

9 Jakob Schöld Storumans PK 1700 41 43 46 47 43 46 43 44 44 45 442 8

10 Marcus Holm Östersunds PK 26024 43 46 44 45 42 44 45 46 43 44 442 2

11 Elias Norström Bolidens PSK 36995 47 42 43 45 48 47 42 45 37 44 440 6

12 Petter Björklund Västjämtens PK 45953 48 41 49 43 42 45 44 40 47 41 440 4

13 Ola Forsman Rundviks PK 3893 44 43 45 44 43 46 45 43 41 45 439 8

14 Björn Olsson Kramfors PSK 40600 44 42 41 44 43 45 45 41 48 44 437 7

15 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösand PSK 47425 41 45 44 44 43 47 43 45 43 42 437 5

16 Christer Gustavsson Kramfors PSK 39530 44 46 43 42 44 43 45 42 45 42 436 2

17 Jens Johansson Bolidens PSK 48383 37 44 46 42 44 42 45 45 46 43 434 6

18 Joakim Svensson Västjämtens PK 32732 42 43 41 43 42 46 38 43 45 41 424 3

19 Erik Lalander Västjämtens PK 45954 43 42 43 43 39 43 46 39 44 41 423 2

20 Stefan Persson Kramfors PSK 14761 42 35 44 46 42 40 42 45 37 47 420 3

21 Jack Schöld Storumans PK 34465 36 42 38 42 41 39 36 43 42 45 404 2

22 Jan-Ove Hansson Kramfors PSK 9379 38 42 36 43 41 34 44 32 43 37 390 4

C 3

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Lennart Selander Övik PK 487 49 47 48 48 48 50 47 49 48 47 481 14

2 Lars Edvinsson Umeå PK 28978 47 46 48 48 47 48 49 50 49 48 480 13

3 Niklas Engström SSK Strömsund 22383 48 49 49 46 49 46 48 48 46 49 478 12

4 Peder Eriksson Rundviks PK 2361 47 46 49 50 46 47 46 50 46 47 474 9

5 Anton Grafström Vännäs PSK 43671 49 47 46 48 49 47 49 47 45 47 474 7

6 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens PK 14935 49 47 44 47 48 47 47 46 48 47 470 12

7 David Nording Rundviks PK 2359 46 47 45 46 48 49 49 46 47 46 469 15

8 Patrik Hörnell Övik PK 12794 45 48 46 47 46 45 48 47 49 47 468 9

9 Jonas Jonsson Nysätra PK 6432 46 49 48 47 47 48 42 49 46 45 467 10

10 Örjan Jansson Härnösand PSK 16503 45 47 50 47 44 48 44 46 48 48 467 9

11 Erik Olsson A4 Skytteförening 28122 44 47 47 49 46 45 47 47 46 49 467 8

12 Fred Lundgren Vännäs PSK 31733 48 46 47 48 45 49 46 47 46 45 467 7

13 Patrik Neuendorf Kramfors PSK 6731 45 47 48 49 48 48 44 46 46 45 466 9

14 Fredrik Wallström Bolidens PSK 27553 45 45 45 46 47 48 46 47 47 49 465 10

15 Anders Gustavssons Rundviks PK 1972 49 48 47 47 43 47 42 44 45 48 460 9

16 Robert Strömqvist Umeå PK 43926 47 47 44 46 44 48 45 48 43 47 459 6

17 Jimmy Andersson Härnösand PSK 45640 47 43 44 45 42 47 45 50 46 45 454 7

18 Magnus Thuresson Västjämtens PK 29174 44 45 44 46 45 48 45 44 43 46 450 5

19 Per-Erik Lundkvist Umeå PK 45965 45 45 42 45 45 41 47 45 46 47 448 5

20 Jörgen Nilsson Rundviks PK 2369 43 47 43 48 45 42 45 44 44 45 446 4

Dam 1

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Anette Andersson Nysätra PK 50988 44 46 48 48 46 41 46 43 45 46 453 4

2 Pernilla Lilja Wrenman Umeå PK 50427 48 43 45 44 47 46 42 42 48 46 451 6

3 Marlene Ehrs A4 Skytteförening 46888 45 45 43 43 44 45 44 45 46 46 446 5

4 Anna Långström Umeå PK 50424 44 46 43 42 48 40 47 43 42 43 438 7

5 Helena Öhmark Umeå PK 50429 44 45 42 46 40 39 42 41 44 45 428 4

6 Lottie Paulus Västjämtens PK 50734 43 44 42 40 37 47 45 41 44 40 423 3

7 Elisabeth Forsberg Umeå PK 47928 43 46 40 45 44 43 45 39 43 35 423 1

8 Johanna Petersson Västjämtens PK 52241 42 42 41 41 41 42 39 44 41 44 417 3

9 Katrine Hårnes Övik PK 51370 40 39 39 43 45 43 34 41 43 38 405 3



Dam 2

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Emelie Fält Umeå PK 38600 47 49 46 48 50 46 46 48 48 46 474 12

2 Liz Blomberg A4 Skytteförening 6300 46 45 41 44 47 46 48 44 47 47 455 7

3 Elisabeth Malm Nysätra PK 34179 39 42 47 46 48 44 41 48 43 44 442 4

4 Annika Larsson Västjämtens PK 8205 43 46 44 41 41 47 43 48 40 44 437 6

5 Agneta Pettersson Nysätra PK 35874 44 42 43 38 44 41 46 45 46 44 433 2

6 Carina Åkerblom Västjämtens PK 10476 41 44 43 44 41 43 40 43 47 42 428 3

7 Tanya H Granlöf Östersunds PK 47957 39 45 44 42 41 41 41 43 38 40 414 2

8 Margaretha Larsson Rundviks PK 40809 41 40 42 40 43 42 43 40 44 37 412 3

9 Camilla Sjöström Umeå PK 43923 40 34 45 39 44 38 42 43 40 43 408 0

Dam 3

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Åsa Edvinsson Umeå PK 38738 49 48 49 49 49 45 48 46 48 48 479 10

2 Erika Bergman Övik PK 47104 47 47 48 50 47 48 47 48 47 48 477 11

3 Julia Lawner A4 Skytteförening 32204 45 45 46 45 46 44 43 42 42 48 446 7

4 Veronica A Wadebeck Härnösand PSK 45641 44 42 45 46 43 45 41 46 46 46 444 4

Junior

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Ella Hjelm A4 Skytteförening 50801 41 47 44 47 43 43 42 44 44 48 443 4

Vet Y

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 Börje Lundin Vännäs PSK 43672 49 45 45 49 46 46 49 46 46 48 469 15

2 Conny Ström Rundviks PK 8244 45 48 48 46 46 48 47 43 49 45 465 7

3 Sven Berglund Nysätra PK 12022 48 46 45 45 48 48 46 44 49 46 465 3

4 Peder Johansson Nysätra PK 34179 47 45 47 49 47 48 44 46 44 44 461 8

5 Arne Selander Övik PK 4954 46 43 44 45 46 47 47 46 50 45 459 7

6 Torbjörn Johansson Övik PK 15467 49 47 45 46 47 44 47 42 47 44 458 8

7 Roger C Åström Skellefteå PSF 24795 43 46 47 47 44 46 49 47 47 42 458 5

8 Thomas Dahlberg Rundviks PK 1226 41 45 49 44 47 45 47 47 45 43 453 7

9 Kenneth Nilsson Umeå PK 2354 44 44 50 45 47 45 45 45 42 43 450 5

10 Erik Sjöström Vännäs PSK 43673 44 40 43 45 47 43 44 48 45 45 444 6

11 Greger Karlsson Bolidens PSK 4981 40 41 39 40 42 37 43 41 47 44 414 3

12 Hans Stenlund Bolidens PSK 16782 42 34 39 37 40 36 43 38 35 39 383 0

13 Bo Renman Nysätra PK 6431 36 29 28 26 32 42 37 39 32 41 342 3

Vet Ä

Plac Namn Förening Kort nr Ser 1 Ser 2 Ser 3 Ser 4 Ser 5 Ser 6 Ser 7 Ser 8 Ser 9 Ser 10 Tot X

1 John Skyttmark Östersunds PK 2878 45 47 44 47 45 47 47 47 46 41 456 9

2 Roger Borgström Storumans PK 2439 46 43 46 43 45 47 47 42 46 46 451 6

3 Lennart Borgström Storumans PK 10937 48 43 43 43 45 44 45 40 44 42 437 3

4 Leif Wennberg Rundviks PK 37821 46 43 35 37 43 46 46 42 45 48 431 4

5 Sören Blomberg A4 Skytteförening 6314 41 38 45 42 41 42 47 42 46 44 428 5

6 Rune Abrahamsson Rundviks PK 51588 42 33 41 39 39 41 30 38 37 31 371 0

Resultatlistan upprättad av Åsa Edvinsson 2021-06-28


